3139 149 11381 1 Reva : 07.08.2003
Business Unit  RF  Solutions
Product specification
TD(M)1300AL
Tuner module for
digital terrestrial (OFDM) applications
PHILIPS International B.V.                                               Product specification
3139 149 11381        2 Rev a : 07.08.2003

Tuner module for digital
terrestrial (OFDM) applications      TD(M)1300AL
ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Type name convention:
Type name Code number Specialities
With remodulator
TDM1316AL/IHP 3112 297 13501 “Antenna power” and 4MHz ref.
output inclusive
TDM1316AL/IVP 3112 297 13571 “Antenna power” and 4MHz ref.
output inclusive
Without remodulator
TD1316AL/IVP 3112 297 13491 “Antenna power” and 4MHz ref.
output inclusive
VHF – UHF
full-band PLL tuner
TD1316AL/IHP 3112 297 13561 “Antenna power” and 4MHz ref.
output inclusive
With remodulator
TDM1344L/IHP 3112 297 13131 “Antenna power” and 4MHz ref.
output incl.
TDM1344L/IVP 3112 297 13121 “Antenna power” and 4MHz ref.
output incl.
TDM1344L/IH 3112 297 13601
Special version with pin1
connected to TV-output;
no antenna power;
no 4MHz ref. output
TDM1344L/IV 3112 297 13591
Special version with pin1
connected to TV-output;
no antenna power;
no 4MHz ref. output
Without remodulator
UHF - only
PLL tuner
TD1344L/IV 3112 297 13581
Special version with pin1
connected to TV-output;
no antenna power;
no 4MHz ref. output
digital terrestrial
1300 family of tuners
on-board remodulator (PAL)
16 = "European" full-band PLL tuner
44 = "European" UHF-only PLL tuner
std. IEC connectors equipped
H- horizontal ,  V- vertical execution
Antenna Power Function included
on-board RF-loopthrough
high sensitivity type
T D M 1 3 1 6 A L / I H P
.
.
.
.
PHILIPS International B.V.                                               Product specification
3139 149 11381        4 Rev a : 07.08.2003
Tuner module for digital
terrestrial (OFDM) applications      TD(M)1300AL
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
TDM1300AL are tuners out of the new generation of high performance devices designed to cope with
the digital terrestrial COFDM transmission standard.
Function wise these tuners can be divided into three high-frequency sections, RF-loopthrough,
PAL remodulator and the single conversion tuner part.
Broadband amplifiers are used in the RF-loopthrough section.